GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.+3233
TO BE ANSWERED ON 5™ AUGUST, 2016/ SRAVANA 14, 1938(SAKA)

Banking Reform Policy

+3233. SHRI RAKESH SINGH
QUESTION

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Bank employees are opposing Banking Reforms Policy;
(b) if so, the details and reasons therefor;
(c) whether the Government has held talks with Bank Employees Unions; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance
(Shri Santosh Kumar Gangwar)

(@) & (b): Yes Madam, United Forum of Bank Unions (UFBU) consisting five Workmen Unions and four Officers’ Associations had called one day All India Strike on 29" July, 2016.

(c) & (d): Conciliation proceedings were held with the representatives of the UFBU at the office of Chief Labour Commissioner (C), New Delhi on 26.7.2016 to avert the strike. However, conciliations could not succeed and UFBU observed strike on 29.7.2016.
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